There will be a Judicial Committee Meeting in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. Commission Chamber
6:30 PM Prior to the Work Session

AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION WORK SESSION July 6, 2021 at 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. <u>Approval of Minutes</u> June 7, 2021 Special Called Session June 7, 2021 Work Session
- II. Committee Reports

III. Appointments

Sanitation Board Audit Committee

IV. New Business

- 1. Appointment of Magistrate County Attorney Brian Ragan
- 2. Increase Bid Limit Per State Law Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. Permission to Retain and Use Property Located at 222 Church Street, Dickson, Tennessee as Public Property Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. ROW Utility Agreement Mayor Bob Rial

V. Other Business

VI. Announcements

The next Work Session meeting will be on Monday, August 2, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn